

County of El Dorado

330 Fair Lane, Building A Placerville, California 530 621-5390 FAX 622-3645 www.edcgov.us/bos/

Legislation Details

File #: 23-0970 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Approved

File created: 5/3/2023 In control: Board of Supervisors

On agenda: 6/6/2023 **Final action:** 6/6/2023

Title: HEARING - Treasurer-Tax Collector Department recommending the Board of Supervisors deny a

purchaser's request to rescind the tax sale of grazing rights for Assessor's Parcel Number 040-100-

021-000.

FUNDING: General Fund.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A -Tax Sale Appeal Letter Jason Munson, 2. B - INVEST N FAMILY LLC Sec of State Statement of

Information, 3. C - Tax Sale Deed 2022-0046063 recorded 12-8-22, 4. D - Power to Sell Lien 2022-0028770 7-6-22, 5. E - RTC_3725 & 3731, 6. F - Tax Sale 040-100-021-000 Hearing Notice, 7. G - Munson Authorization as Agent for Invest N Family LLC, 8. H - Assessor's Parcel Map, 9. I - Surveyor

Record of Survey 1971, 10. J - Ownership History

DateVer.Action ByActionResult6/6/20231Board of SupervisorsApprovedPass